# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Momma's Wine, LLC		04/11/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triple E Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	6205 Best Friend Road	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5037409	EAGLE CANYON
Registration Number:	2357713	EAGLE CANYON

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-563-8800

Email: tbecker@lawlergreen.com

Tyler A. Becker **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3350 Riverwood Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 460

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler A. Becker
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler A. Becker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Triple E Brands - Mommas Wine - SIGNED Trademark Assignment (04-11-18)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0227

900446947

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOMMA'S WINE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company located at 4200 Northside Parkway, N.W., Building 9, Atlanta, Georgia 30327 ("Assignor") has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademarks and registrations therefore in respect of wine:

EAGLE CANYON, U.S. Registration No. 2357713; and

EAGLE CANYON, U.S. Registration No. 5037409; and

WHEREAS, TRIPLE E BRANDS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company located at 6205 Best Friend Road, Norcross, Georgia 30071 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest that Assignor may now have or ever has had in and to the said mark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, all common law rights related there, and the right to sue, and to recover damages and profits, for past, present and future infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby requests that the United States Patent & Trademark Office record this Trademark Assignment.

In witness whereof, I have executed this Assignment effective as of the 11 day of 2018.

MOMMA'S WINE, LLC

a Georgia limited liability company

Mary Bickers, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0228

**RECORDED: 04/16/2018**